

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: ORD. 2016- Version: 1

201

Type: Ordinance

Status: Adopted

File created: 7/26/2016 In control:

City Council

On agenda: 9/26/2016 Final action: 9/26/2016

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept a gift, valued at approximately \$154,000, from

Flying Squirrels Charities of materials and project management for the purpose of redeveloping baseball fields of the Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities located on the grounds of Blackwell Playground at 1450 Maury Street and Bellmeade Community Center at 1800

Lynhaven Avenue.

**Sponsors:** Mayor Jones

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2016-201

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2016	1	City Council	adopted	
7/25/2016	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept a gift, valued at approximately \$154,000, from Flying Squirrels Charities of materials and project management for the purpose of redeveloping baseball fields of the Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities located on the grounds of Blackwell Playground at 1450 Maury Street and Bellmeade Community Center at 1800 Lynhaven Avenue.